
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------x 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,   

Plaintiff,  
 

– v –  
 

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC; 
PLATINUM CREDIT MANAGEMENT, L.P.; 
MARK NORDLICHT; 
DAVID LEVY; 
DANIEL SMALL; 
URI LANDESMAN; 
JOSEPH MANN; 
JOSEPH SANFILIPPO; and 
JEFFREY SHULSE,   

Defendants.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
No. 16-cv-6848 (DLI)(VMS) 

 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 
ADDRESS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 
TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney of record for Defendant, Joseph 

Sanfilippo, in the above–captioned action, has changed its address, effective July 1, 2017. All 
future pleadings, memoranda, correspondence, orders, etc., shall be sent to: 

 

FORD O’BRIEN LLP 
575 Fifth Avenue, 

17th Fl. 
New York, NY 10017 

 

Dated: New York, New York 
June 27, 2017 

 
FORD O’BRIEN LLP 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Kevin J. O’Brien, Esq. 
575 Fifth Ave., 17th Fl. 
New York, NY 10017 
kobrien@fordobrien.co
m   
(212) 858-0040 
Attorney for Defendant
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Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2017 a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Change 
of Address was furnished via electronic filing and electronic mail to: 

 
Celia Goldwag Barenholtz 
cbarenholtx@cooley.com 

 
Eric R. Breslin 

erbreslin@duanemorris.com 
 

William Anthony Burck 
williamburck@quinnemanuel.com 

 
Andrew M. Calamari 
calamaria@sec.gov 

 
Alicyn L. Cooley 

alicyn.cooley@usdoj.gov 
 

Tyler G. Doyle 
tydoyle@skv.com 

 
Lauren Howard Elbert 

lauren.elbert@usdoj.gov 
 

Sarah Evans 
sarah.evans@usdoj.gov 

 
Benjamin Sean Fischer 
bfischer@maglaw.com 

 
Morris J. Fodeman 

mfodeman@wsgr.com 
 

Monica Ann Friedman 
mfriedman@wsgr.com 

 
Melissa S. Geller 

msgeller@duanemorris.com 
 

Adam S. Grace 
gracea@sec.gov 
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Neal Jacobson 
jacobsonn@sec.gov 

 
William Russell Jenkins 

wjenkins@jw.com 
 

Scott B. Klugman 
sklugman@levinelee.com 

 
Alan Levine 

alevine@cooley.com 
 

Seth L. Levine 
slevine@levinelee.com 

 
David J. Lizmi 

dlizmi@levinelee.com 
 

Michael D. Mann 
mdmann@sidley.com 

 
Sonia Marquez 

smarquez@sidley.com 
 

Katherine T. McCarthy 
kmccarthy@wsgr.com 

 
Kevin P. McGrath 
mcgrathk@sec.gov 

 
Alexander Novak 

novak@njslaw.com 
 

Winston M. Paes 
winston.paes@usdoj.gov 

 
Barry W. Rashkover 

brashkover@sidley.com 
 

David M. Rody 
drody@sidley.com 

 
Johnathan S. Sack 

jsack@maglaw.com 
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Danielle Sallah 
sallahd@sec.gov 

 
Abigail Belknap Seidner 
aseidner@cooley.com 

 
Craig Smyser 

csmyser@skv.com 
 

Michael S. Sommer 
msommer@wsgr.com 

 
Jess A. Velona 

velonaj@sec.gov 
 

Sanjay Wadhwa 
wadhwas@sec.gov 

 
 
 

Kevin J. O’Brien, Esq.  
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